
2025 RGVGCA/EDINBURG ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela 331 - 335 = 666 1 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela) 79 - 78 = 157

2 Sharyland Pioneer 355 - 371 = 726 2 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 86 - 77 = 163

3 McAllen Memorial 379 - 376 = 755 3 Jade Cavazos (Edinburg Vela) 81 - 83 = 164

4 Edinburg High 429 - 427 = 856 4 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 82 - 86 = 168

5 La Joya Palmview 442 - 414 = 856 5 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 86 = 170

6 Edinburg North 412 - 471 = 883 6 Natalie Morales (McAllen Memorial) 86 - 85 = 171

7 La Joya High 513 - 499 = 1012 7 Brianne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela)- ind 87 - 86 = 173

8 Edinburg Economedes 540 - 544 = 1084 8 Rita Cruz (Edinburg Vela) 87 - 88 = 175

9 McAllen High 420 - NS = NT 9 Khloe Perez (Sharyland Pioneer) 90 - 92 = 182

10 Alexa Sanchez (Edinburg High) 95 - 89 = 184

Date:  February 7-8, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  50 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Breezy   89°   14-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Breezy   87°   15-19 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

8 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

11 Zuleythia Garza (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 91 - 96 = 187

45 Pamela Mendez (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 141 - 139 = 280

42 Katia Rivas (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 131 - 134 = 265

21 Taylor Landez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) 101 - 107 = 208

7 Brianne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) 87 - 86 = 173

35 Lizbeth Jimenez (Donna High) 117 - 128 = 245

26 Joanna Cardoza (Donna High) 122 - 96 = 218

dnf Bailynn Belmarez (Donna High) NS - 137 = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

1 Amber Martin 79 - 78 = 157 9 Khloe Lopez 90 - 92 = 182

5 Kylee Rocha 84 - 86 = 170 4 Peyton York 82 - 86 = 168

3 Jade Cavazos 81 - 83 = 164 13 Gloria Almaguer 93 - 96 = 189

8 Rita Cruz 87 - 88 = 175 23 Sofia Elizondo 105 - 106 = 211

13 Sophia Valadez 98 - 91 = 189 11 Alyssa Mosqueda 90 - 97 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 335 = 666 TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 371 = 726

3rd McAllen Memorial 4th Edinburg High 

2 Andrea Juarez 86 - 77 = 163 10 Alexa Sanchez 95 - 89 = 184

6 Natalie Morales 86 - 85 = 171 29 Katie Lewis 117 - 107 = 224

20 Sara Rodriguez 102 - 105 = 207 27 Aracely Garza 107 - 113 = 220

25 Ava Casas 105 - 109 = 214 30 Marla Alanis 112 - 118 = 230

36 Londyn Sosa 123 - 124 = 247 31 Bryssa Segovia 115 - 120 = 235

TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 376 = 755 TEAM TOTAL:  429 - 427 = 856

5th La Joya Palmview 6th Edinburg North 

17 Dominique Requenez 98 - 101 = 199 16 Guiliana Garcia 100 - 94 = 194

24 Valentina Zamarripa 108 - 105 = 213 dnf Renata Romero 103 - NS = NT

37 Liberty Ortiz 141 - 110 = 251 34 Lesly Porras 118 - 122 = 240

18 Alexia Hernandez 105 - 98 = 203 27 Michelle Santiago 91 - 129 = 220

41 Caylee Zarate 131 - 128 = 259 38 Avery Gutierrez 126 - 126 = 252

TEAM TOTAL:  442 - 414 = 856 TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 471 = 883

7th La Joya High 8th Edinburg Economedes

39 Yaretzi Garcia 123 - 130 = 253 31 Adezeny Hernandez 105 - 130 = 235

40 Glendy Garcia 129 - 126 = 255 44 Cazarina Leija 144 - 133 = 277

43 Camila Garza 137 - 129 = 266 46 Ysel Saenz 139 - 143 = 282

33 Alina Hinojosa 124 - 114 = 238 47 Natalie Rodriguez 152 - 138 = 290

TEAM TOTAL:  513 - 499 = 1012 TEAM TOTAL:  540 - 544 = 1084

9th McAllen High

15 Jules Hinojosa 100 - 92 = 192

dnf Macie Vaughan 120 - NS = NT

22 Kiran Abrigo 105 - 104 = 209

19 Victoria Dominiguez 95 - 111 = 206

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 79 78 157

2 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 86 77 163

3 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 81 83 164

4 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 82 86 168

5 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 84 86 170

6 Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 86 85 171

7 Brianne Cheatham (ind) Edinburg Vela 87 86 173

8 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 87 88 175

9 Khloe Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 90 92 182

10 Alexa Sanchez Edinburg High 95 89 184

11 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 90 97 187

Zuleythia Garza (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 91 96 187

13 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 93 96 189

Sophia Valadez Edinburg Vela 98 91 189

15 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 100 92 192

16 Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 100 94 194

17 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 98 101 199

18 Alexia Hernandez La Joya Palmview 105 98 203

19 Victoria Dominiguez McAllen High 95 111 206

20 Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 102 105 207

21 Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 101 107 208

22 Kiran Abrigo McAllen High 105 104 209

23 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 105 106 211

24 Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 108 105 213

25 Ava Casas McAllen Memorial 105 109 214

26 Joanna Cardoza (ind) Donna High 122 96 218

27 Aracely Garza Edinburg High 107 113 220

Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 91 129 220

29 Katie Lewis Edinburg High 117 107 224

30 Marla Alanis Edinburg High 112 118 230

31 Bryssa Segovia Edinburg High 115 120 235

Adezeny Hernandez Edinburg Economedes 105 130 235

33 Alina Hinojosa La Joya High 124 114 238

34 Lesly Porras Edinburg North 118 122 240

35 Lizbeth Jimenez (ind) Donna High 117 128 245

36 Londyn Sosa McAllen Memorial 123 124 247

37 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 141 110 251

38 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 126 126 252

39 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 123 130 253

40 Glendy Garcia La Joya High 129 126 255

41 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 131 128 259

42 Katia Rivas (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 131 134 265

43 Camila Garza La Joya High 137 129 266

44 Cazarina Leija Edinburg Economedes 144 133 277

45 Pamela Mendez (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 141 139 280



46 Ysel Saenz Edinburg Economedes 139 143 282

47 Natalie Rodriguez Edinburg Economedes 152 138 290

dnf Renata Romero Edinburg North 103 NS NT

dnf Macie Vaughan McAllen High 120 NS NT

dnf Bailynn Belmarez (ind) Donna High NS 137 NT


